

Sun Oil Company
Inclination Report
Navajo Lands #1

Depth	Feet	Angle	Displ. (Ft.)	Cumu. Displ. (Ft.)
120	120	1	2.10	2.10
150	30	3/4	.39	2.49
681	531	1	9.29	11.78
1183	502	1/4	2.21	13.99
1308	125	1/2	1.09	15.08
1808	500	3/4	6.55	21.63
2307	499	1	8.73	30.36
2839	532	1/4	2.34	32.70
3153	314	1/2	2.73	35.43
3836	683	1/2	5.94	41.37
4461	625	3/4	8.19	49.56
4805	344	2	12.01	61.57
5184	379	1	6.63	68.20
6128	944	1/2	8.21	76.41
6633	505	1	8.84	85.25
6886	253	3/4	3.31	88.56
7612	726	1 1/4	15.83	104.39
7924	312	1 3/4	9.52	113.91
8424	500	1/2	4.35	118.26
9120	696	1/2	6.06	124.32
9815	695	3/4	9.10	133.42
10226	411	1/4	1.81	135.23
10439	213	1	3.73	138.96
10791	352	1	6.16	145.12
10886	95	1	1.66	146.78



AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF MIDLAND

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared R. W. Hughes, Known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company in the capacity of Senior Administrative Clerk, stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the 30th day of July 1971.

Annie Mae Hill
Notary Public in and for **ANNIE MAE HILL**
Midland County, Texas